classif_pos
6
24
26
35
38
39
42
52
52
63
67
67
84
90
94
110
116
116
120
126
131
132
134
139
139
143
147
154
163
170
181
189
190
192
208
208
208
208
214
215
218
218
218
23
232
239
239
247
267
269
276
280
307
313
324

a

name
VARGAS TEJERINA, SERGIO
MATEU ALDERETE, ALVARO
HERRERO BERNAL, ALVARO
RONA BASELGA, MIGUEL
MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, IGNACIO
BARRA MORRIS, LUCAS
MITTELBRUM INFANTE, JOSE
MADRIGAL ISIDRO, PABLO
BASTID FRAUGER, RAPHAEL
RODRIGUEZ BARBA, HUGO
JIANG , MINGHUI
VILELA QUERO, JUAN
GONZALEZ AMIEVA, MARIO
ROMAN FERNANDEZ, IGNACIO
RIVAS TORRALVO, JAIME
DE LEON MCCULLOCH, FELIX JUAN
RAMIREZ MATOS, GUILLERMO
PENA MATA, DANIEL
MARTINEZ CAVERO, CAYETANO
CUADRADO LOPEZ, GUILLERMO
ALMANSA RECASENS, JUAN
PEREZ CORDERO, PABLO
DE SITJAR DE TOGORES ESCRIBANO, ALVARO
VIVES LOPEZ, JUAN
CEREZO PASCUAL, HUGO ALBINO
RAMIREZ HERRADA, DAVID
DE CORRAL DIAZ-GUARDAMINO, CARLOS
TORROBA CERVERA, JAIME
DIEZ SANCHEZ-TABERNERO, GABRIEL
REGALADO LARA, JORGE
MARTINEZ FERREIRO, IGNACIO
VIEJO MICALE, GONZALO
CEN , ZACHARY
PARADELA MARTIN, JAIME
PENA TRIBALDOS, CARLOS
GARCIA HAN, ALVARO
LOPEZ-HUERTA MOLINA, ALVARO
RABADAN BALDASANO, GUILLERMO
FERNANDEZ DE LA CRUZ, NICOLAS
GARCIA VALLEJO, MARTIN
NIETO VAZQUEZ-DODERO, ALVARO
MULLER ZURRO, ALEJANDRO
ROMERO ALONSO, FRANCISCO
SANCHEZ-PRAENA BERENGENA, GUILLERMO
BRUZZI , DIEGO
RAMIREZ DE HARO ORIOL, FERNANDO
SAINZ DE AJA SOLIS, IGNACIO
PEREA AROCENA, MARTIN
RIVES MASEDA, JORGE
VILLAREJO ZAVALA, JAIME
RIVES MASEDA, CARLOS
BASA RODRIGUEZ, IVAN MARIA
RAMO BASAGOITI, IGNACIO
TARRERO CARRIL, MIGUEL
PARADINAS PIZARRO, IGNACIO
SOLDEVILA LOPEZ, JAIME MARIA
URBANO DE ANDRES, ALFONSO
TORRES SANCHEZ-TRASANCOS, FRANCISCO DE ASIS
RONCAL DE LUJAN, NICOLAS
ALVAREZ-RENDUELES MENDEZ, FERNANDO
ALFARO ORDINAS, IGNACIO
LAFONT GARCIA, GONZALO
CAZALLAS PERAL, JAVIER
MIRANDA GIL, CARLOS
ZAMORANO ALVAREZ, MARCO
RAMIREZ LAMO DE ESPINOSA, ALVARO
FERNANDEZ-VILLAVERDE SANCHEZ-BRUNETE, RODRIGO
CORVERA CUEVAS, SANTIAGO
GONZALEZ-LLANOS JAUDENES, SANTIAGO

fed_code
925694
939859
919727
944695
921668
967825
926489
934203
939258
955942
966496
995237
897069
932395
938240
949720
150143
945965
978434
928783
933802
936858
966172
924384
950813
919777
945709
929020
911374
951984
927177
967554
995218
910816
947666
951822
959444
967727
969603
939400
900988
925107
929951
56110
981599
929579
958067
945144
938869
931456
938870
995619
956809
990690
974312
67349
305718
473984
893163
908425
909572
924390
928509
932258
934420
941110
950452
952550
955034

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

handicap
1,8
3,9
3,7
3,1
5,3
5,8
4,9
6,9
5,1
6,7
6,6
6
4,5
8,4
9,9
10
10
6,2
10,8
10,7
9,7
6,7
11,6
1,7
10
12,4
11,2
8,9
12,1
13,2
6,9
11,9
14,6
15,8
14,4
14,8
13,4
14,5
14,7
14,1
13,6
12
14,5
14,6
14,1
12,7
14,5
17,9
18
17,3
16,2
16,1
21,3
18,9
22,6
23,6
22,3
6,3

18,3
10,2
13,3
171
10
26,5
10,4
13,2
20,4
19,7

club_code
CM81
CM11
CM41
CMO1
CM11
CM41
CM04
CM61
CMo06
CM41
CM22
CMO04
CM52
CM61
CMO04
CMO1
CM22
CM41
CM11
CM41
CMO1
CMA8
CMO04
CM11
CM52
CM41
CMO04
CMO02
CM02
CM41
CM02
CM41
CM41
CM61
CM41
CMA8
CMA8
CM04
CM41
CMO00
CM61
CMO1
CMO1
CM04
CM81
CMO1
CM04
CMO02
CMO02
CM41
CMO02
CMO1
CM15
CMO1
CMO04
CMO06
CM41
CM41
CMO1
CMO1
CMO04
CM61
CM41
CM61
CM66
CMO1
CMO1
CM41
CMA5

club
OLI HINOJOSA
RSHECC
Escuela RFGM
PUERTA HIERRO
RSHECC
Escuela RFGM
RACE
LA DEHESA
RCGLAS ROZAS
Escuela RFGM
LAS REJAS
RACE
LA MORALEJA
LA DEHESA
RACE
PUERTA HIERRO
LAS REJAS
Escuela RFGM
RSHECC
Escuela RFGM
PUERTA HIERRO

CENTRO NACIONAL

RACE

RSHECC

LA MORALEJA
Escuela RFGM
RACE

VILLA DE MADRID
VILLA DE MADRID
Escuela RFGM
VILLA DE MADRID
Escuela RFGM
Escuela RFGM

LA DEHESA
Escuela RFGM

CENTRO NACIONAL
CENTRO NACIONAL

RACE

Escuela RFGM
Real Federacion
LA DEHESA
PUERTA HIERRO
PUERTA HIERRO
RACE

OLI HINOJOSA
PUERTA HIERRO
RACE

VILLA DE MADRID
VILLA DE MADRID
Escuela RFGM
VILLA DE MADRID
PUERTA HIERRO
CAMPO DE TIRO
PUERTA HIERRO
RACE

RCGLAS ROZAS
Escuela RFGM
Escuela RFGM
PUERTA HIERRO
PUERTA HIERRO
RACE

LA DEHESA
Escuela RFGM

LA DEHESA
ARANJUEZ
PUERTA HIERRO
PUERTA HIERRO
Escuela RFGM
GOLF SANTANDER

sace_value
1,349
3,879
3,999
4,572
5,002
5,032
5,161
6,05
6,05
6,854
7,16
7,16
8,034
8,72
8,885
10,083
10,559
10,559
10,682
10,986
11,469
11,473
11,485
11,822
11,822
12,412
12,691
13,169
13,915
14,264
14,849
15,626
15,639
15,685
16,528
16,528
16,528
16,528
16,728
16,817
17,372
17,372
17,372
18,338
18,351
19,058
19,058
19,397
21,311
21,449
21,806
22,495
28,295
30,233
33,719
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999



LLORCA CASTRO, FRANCISCO
TIMPANARO ABASOLO, NICOLAS
PEREZ TIRADOR, CARLOS ARTURO
NUNEZ BACIERO, ENZO

JIMENEZ MARTINEZ, PABLO

BRAVO GOMEZ, ALVARO

960046 CM
973100 CM
976240 CM
977215 CM
982642 CM
990442 CM

15,6
16,1
21,3
14,1
27,9
15,3

CM41
CM52
CMA8
CM81
CM41
CMm81

Escuela RFGM
LA MORALEJA
CENTRO NACIONAL
OLI HINOJOSA
Escuela RFGM
OLI HINOJOSA

9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999



